
Office of School Health            233 Broadway  26th floor                                       NY, NY 10279 
              District 75  

NAME TITLE BOROUGH/SCHOOL CONTACT # EMAIL ADDRESS 
Janet King Nurse Director All boroughs (o)212 442 1552 

(f)212 442 1815 
jking15@schools.nyc.gov 
jking1@health.nyc.gov 

Rosalind 
Briones 
 

Nurse Supervisor Manhattan (All) 
Bronx (352,754,811) 
 

(o)212 442 1550 
© 917 208 3240 
(f)212 442 1815 

rbrione@schools.nyc.gov 

Elizabeth Darby 
 

Nurse Supervisor 
 

Staten Island (All) 
Brooklyn (231, 370, 371) 

o) 212 442 1550 
© 917 224 0143 
(f)212 442 1815 

edarby4@schools.nyc.gov 
 

Susan 
Fioravanti 

Nurse Supervisor Queens  
(9, 75,177,255,256,752) 
Brooklyn (721, 771, 811) 

(o) 212 442 1550 
©   212 960 8341 
(f)212 442 1815 

sfioravanti@schools.nyc.gov 
 

Giacoma 
Gattuso 

Nurse Supervisor Bronx                            
(10, 12,17,168,176,186,188,721,723) 

(o) 212 442 1550 
©   212 960 8340 
(f)212 442 1815 

ggattuso@schools.nyc.gov 

Lourdes 
Marotiere 

Nurse Supervisor Queens (4, 224, 233, 721, 811, 993) (o) 212 442 1550 
©   646 341 2244 
(f)212 442 1815 

lmarotiere@schools.nyc.gov 
 
 

Marlene 
Robinson 

Nurse Supervisor Brooklyn  
(4,36,53,77,140,141,368,369,372,373,396) 

(o) 212 442 1550 
© 917 224 0403 
(f)212 442 1815 

mrobinson9@schools.nyc.gov

Latisha Kelly RN Coverage  
 Med Supplies, 
Equipment, O2  

All boroughs 
 
 

(o) 212 442 1548 
(f) 212 442 1815 

lkelly2@schools.nyc.gov 

Antonio Nurse Trip RN/After  
School Coverage 

All boroughs 
 

(o) 212 442-1551 
(f) 212 442 1815 

anurse@schools.nyc.gov 
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